330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0444 Version: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/17/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/23/2020 Final action: 6/23/2020

Title: Planning and Building Department, Planning Division, recommending the Board approve and

authorize the Chair to sign amendments for two (2) Agreements for Services as follows:

1) Amendment V to Agreement for Services 510 with ICF Jones and Stokes, Inc. (ICF), increasing the
maximum obligation by $77,880.37 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $653,307.38 to provide direct
consultant services to the County for preparation of Environmental Impact Reports and planning
consultation services for the Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan Project; extending the term of the
Agreement for Services 510 for a further three years; updating the fee schedule and changing the
Contract Administrator; and

2) Amendment V to Agreement for Services 516 with ICF, increasing the maximum obligation by
$120,939.63 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $716,196.64 to provide direct consultant services to
the County for preparation of Environmental Impact Reports and planning consultation services for the
Village of Marble Valley Specific Plan Project, extending the term of the Agreement for Services 516
for a further three years; updating the fee schedule and changing the Contract Administrator. (Cont.
5/12/20, Item 14)

FUNDING: There is no change to Net County Cost associated with this item. No costs are to be
incurred by the County. All costs are paid by the project applicant.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Executed Agreement Amendment V 516, 2. Executed Agreement Amendment V 510, 3. 3A -
Signed CRS - 510 (LRV), 4. 3B - Amendment V - 510 (LRV), 5. 3C Original Contract & Amendments -
510 (LRV), 6. 3D - Signed CRS -516 (VMV), 7. 3E - Amendment V - 516 (VMV), 8. 3F Original
Contract & Amendments - 516, 9. A - Draft CRS - 510 (LRV), 10. A - Revised CRS - 510 (LRV) BOS
Rcvd 4-9-20, 11. B - Draft Amendment - 510 (LRV), 12. C - Original Contract & Amendments - 510
(LRV), 13. D - Draft CRS - 516 (VMV), 14. D - Revised CRS - 516 (VMV) BOS Rcvd 4-9-20, 15. E -
Draft Amendment - 516 (VMV), 16. E - Revised Amendment - 516 (VMV) BOS Rcvd 4-9-20, 17. F -
Original Contract & Amendments - 516 (VMV)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/23/2020 3 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass
5/12/2020 2 Board of Supervisors Continued Pass
4/14/2020 1 Board of Supervisors Continued Pass

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

