
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0234

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/24/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2024 5/21/2024

Title: Planning and Building Department, Planning Division, recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment VIII to Agreement 510 with ICF Jones and
Stokes, Inc. for the provision of preparing environmental documents and planning consultation
services for the proposed Lime Rock Valley Specific Plan, increasing the amount by $64,445.51 for a
new total agreement amount of $775,317.48, and updating the Scope of Work, with no changes to the
term of the Agreement, expiring on November 12, 2025; and
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Funding Agreement 24-0008 with Lime Rock Valley LLC,
as successor-in-interest to G3 Enterprises, Inc., requesting a deposit of $42,890.16, for a total deposit
amount of $76,698.75, that allows the County to be reimbursed by the applicant for costs incurred
under Consultant contracts.

FUNDING: Developer Funded.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet - 510, 2. B - Amendment VIII to Agreement 510 - PE, 3. C -
Original Agreement and Amendments - 510, 4. D - Approved Contract Routing Sheet - 24-0008, 5. E -
Funding Agreement 24-0008 - PE, 6. F - Original Agreement and Amendments - 005D-F-12/13-BOS,
7. Executed Funding Agreement 24-0008, 8. Executed Amendment VIII to Agreement 510

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/21/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

